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P2-44

P2-45

TB1-B10

TB2-B2

TB1-B8

TB1-B1
TB1-B2
TB1-B3
TB1-B4
TB1-B5
TB1-B6
TB1-B7
TB2-B18
TB2T21
TB2-T20
TB2-T23
TB2-T22
TB2-B19
TB2-B21
TB2-B20
TB2-B22
TB2-T5
TB2-T2
TB2-T3
TB2-T4
TB2-T33
TB2-B23
TB2-B24

TB2-T11

TB1-T20
TB1-T21
TB1-T22
TB1-T23
TB1-T24
TB1-T25
TB1-T26

TB1-T28
TB1-T27

TB1-T29
TB1-T30
TB1-T31

TB1-B49

TB1-T2
TB1-T1
TB1-T3
TB1-T5

TB1-T7
TB1-T8
TB1-T9
TB1-T10
TB1-T11
TB1-T12
TB1-T13
TB1-T14
Ind6-1
Ind6-3
Ind6-5
Ind6-7
Ind7-1
Ind7-3
Ind7-5
Ind7-7
Ind8-1
Ind8-3
Ind8-5
Ind8-7
Ind9-1
Ind9-3
Ind9-5
Ind9-7
Ind10-1
Ind10-3
Ind10-5
Ind10-7
Ind11-1
Ind11-3
Ind11-5
Ind11-7
Ind12-1
Ind12-3
Ind12-5
Ind12-7
TB2-B15

TB2-B3
TB2-B4

VIO
GRY

ORG

BLU

VIO

GRY

C NO

C NO

TB1

B45
B46
B47
B48
B49

B50

TB2

-15V+15V

L
M
N

+15V

-15V

ORG
BLK
YEL

+15V

-15V

All shields tied to Agnd on PMAC Bd.

S
T
U
V

+5V-SE

B25
B26

TB2-B33 BLK

(B1)

(B1/)

(A1)

(A1/)

(B2)

(B2/)

(A2)

(A2/)

+5.4V-SE

-15V-SE

+15V-SE

GRN

GRY

SE8

A
B
C
D

WHT

WHT

MS3102A14S-6S

E
F

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

TB2

+15V-SE
-15V-SE

ORG

YEL

RED

+15V-SE
-15V-SE

ORG
YEL

ADGND

ADGND

ADGND

1 2 3 4

EQuad - Swtich Positions

HH
u

D Dome Heat Trace Relay Gnd
Dome Heat Trace Relay Cntl
Dome Heat Trace Relay +5V

T15
T16
T17

BLK
ORG
BRN

PCGND

SB OPTO 22 Rtn

SB Clock WD Err Latch

Dome Amp Enable & Therm Stat Latch

Tel Amp Enable & Therm Stat Latch

Lab Switch Select Status

Spare Latch Out 1

To Breaker Panel
Ref: T3-2209

HA Dec Brake Sense

System Power Sense
24V Rtn

24V Rtn
Brake Enable Relay

System Power Enable
Brake Enable Relay Rtn

System Power Enable Rtn

Dome Floor Incandescent

(Ref: 710-083 Sheet 2)
Ref: T3-2212_SE_Cables

Light System

PTO2E-14-12S

0.01uF

C1

Capacitor reduces dv/dt of 24V switched signal.
Problems were noticed in lab and Summit without it.

HA Dec Brake Sense

System Power Sense

BLU

BRN

+24V (FIO-AB - Source)TB2-T1 ORG

U1

OCP-PCT114/C

5k
R2

BLK

ORG

1

2

4

3

24V Rtn (FIO-AB - Source)

- Initial drawing created & released. Pre 2009 DW

A Rewired for new safety board (Rev D). EAW6/1/09

DIN Rail Mnt PCB
(isolates & converts signal to normally closed)

3

2

1

9

10

TB2-B14 BLK

SB Opto RtnTB2-B14 BLK

SB Opto RtnTB2-B14 BLK

SB Opto RtnTB2-B14 BLK

SB Opto RtnTB2-B14 BLK

SB Opto RtnTB2-B14 BLK

SB Opto RtnTB2-B14 BLK

SB Opto RtnTB2-B14 BLK

SB Opto RtnTB2-B14 BLK

5V, 5A
Low Drop Out

Linear Reg

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

J1
RED

RED

RED
RED

ORG
ORG

YEL
YEL

GRN
GRN

BLK

BLK

BLK

(not used - bench top testing)

BRN

BLK

WHT

(opto is socketed and has spare)

+24V (FIO-AB - Source)

24V Rtn (FIO-AB - Source)

Opto is on when system power is off.
Provides default that verifies opto operation.
If opto dies, tel_amp_error will occurr when using telescope.

D1

1N4005
5k
R10

6

5Dome Brake Relay +
D11 1N4005 1kR11Dome Brake Relay Status

System Power Sense

System Power Sense

System Power Status

5V is applied to D11 anode when brakes are deactivated.
Otherwise "Brake Relay Status" is pulled low (brakes on).

Dome Brake Relay Status

BRN

GRY

RED

AGnd BLK Dome Amp Enable Rtn

BLK

ORG

GRN ORG YEL

PCGND

T30 +5.4 V-SE RED

TB2-T30

NOTE: Remove YEL wire to J4-48
for TOP Dome Cntl Handpaddle

1
2
3
4

+5.4V

+5.0V

GND
GND

TB2-T30

+5V-SERED

Reference T3-2061

RTN

D6 D7

(Analog Gnd Referenced Signals)

BLKAD_Ref_Gnd

BLK

SB OPTO 22 Rtn BLKB13
B14
B15
B16

ADGND

ADGND

ADGND

+5.4V-SE

+15V-SE

-15V-SE

+5V-SE

SB OPTO 22 Rtn BLK
SB OPTO 22 Rtn BLK
SB OPTO 22 Rtn BLK

B12

ADGND

(to Power terminal block)

(to Power terminal block)

(to Power terminal block)

ADGND -15V-SE+15V-SE

ADGND

ADGND

ADGND

ADGND

ADGND

ADGND

PMAC AGnd

PMAC AGnd

PMAC DGNDPMAC DGND
PMAC DGND

PMAC DGND

ADGND

ADGND

ADGND

ADGND

ADGND

BLK

ADGND

ADGND

ADGND

Dome Control Ret

ADGND

ADGND

ADGND

ADGND

Joystick_NSEW_Spiral WHT Joystick_NSEW_SpiralWHT

WHTTB2-B16 Joystick_NSEW_Spiral


